

NCB Vs. Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley & Anr.

14.02.2017

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

IO Anand Kumar.

All the three accused produced from JC.

Sh. B.K. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Anand Kumar.

Sh. Vikas Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Ikechukwu
Chukwuubuikem Stanley

Fresh vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of accused Anand
Kumar. It be taken on record.

An application for taking judicial custody remand of accused
for 14 days has been moved on behalf of the IO.

Today a retraction application has been filed by accused
Ikechukwu Chukwuubuikem Stanley. It be taken on record. Copy supplied to
NCB.

After hearing, the accused is remanded to judicial custody
remand till 28.02.2017.

(Deepak Garg)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
14.02.2017