

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr.
Case No. SC/9583/2016

22.05.2017

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused not produced from Kasna Jail.

No PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/Amit Kumar Sharma seeking exemption on the ground that he is on leave due to some urgency. Let he be summoned afresh for the next date.

Let fresh production warrants be issued against both accused for the next date.

Put up for appearance of both accused and RPE on 04.09.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.05.2017

At 1 PM:

File taken up at this stage as both accused produced from Kasna Jail. They be produced on 04.09.2017 (date already fixed).

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.05.2017