

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr.
Case No. SC/9583/2016

04.09.2017

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.

Sh. K.K. Malhotra, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Gupta.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed.

Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Bahadur Singh is not available.

Accused Raj Bahadur Singh submits that his Counsel is not available and he needs some time to engage a new Counsel.

PW 1/Ms. Sarita Kataria is examined in chief. Her cross examination is deferred as it is already 1.30 PM.

Put up at 2 PM.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for accused Manish Gupta has expressed his inability to appear in post lunch session due to prior engagements. Even Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Bahadur Singh is not available. As requested, hence, PW 1 is bound down for the next date.

Let witnesses at serial no. 11 and 12 be summoned for the next date.

Put up for RPE on 27.11.2017.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/04.09.2017