

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr.
Case No. SC/9583/2016

22.01.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused not produced from Kasna Jail.

Ld. Counsels for both accused are not available.

PW 1/Ms. Sarita Kataria and Sh. R.D. Sharma are present, however, they are discharged unexamined for today only due to non production of accused as well as non appearance of their Counsels.

No report is received back on production warrants issued for appearance of both accused. Let fresh production warrants be issued for appearance of both accused for the next date.

Matter be renotified for RPE on 13.03.2018 as per previous orders.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/22.01.2018