

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr.
Case No. SC/9583/2016

13.03.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.

PW 1/Ms. Sarita Kataria is present for her cross examination, however, accused Manish Gupta submits that his Counsel is not available today being out of Delhi.

At this stage, accused Raj Bahadur Singh has prayed for appointment of Lawyer on State expenses. In these circumstances, Sh. A.K. Sahu present in the court is hereby appointed as Legal Aid Counsel for representing accused Raj Bahadur Singh in the present matter. Ld. LAC for accused submits that he needs some time to go through the file. As requested, hence, PW 1 is discharged unexamined for today only.

No other PW is present.

A request is received on behalf of PW/Sh. R.D. Sharma seeking exemption on the ground that he was unable to appear due to non availability of officer in the Unit.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 15.05.2018.

Copy of order be given dasti to Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused Raj Bahadur Singh, as requested.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/13.03.2018