

NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anrs.
Case No. SC/9583/2016

20.07.2018

Present: Sh. P.C. Agarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Both accused produced from Kasna Jail.
Sh. A.K. Sahu, Id. LAC for both the accused persons.
PW-1 Ms. Sarita Kataria is present, cross examined and discharged.
PW Sh. R.D.Sharma is present and discharged unexamined for today as
no time left.
As requested, matter is adjourned for PE on 24.09.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Special Judge/NDPS
New Delhi/20.07.2018