

SC No. 9583/2016
NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr.

24.09.2018

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons.

Both the accused persons, however, are not produced from
Dasna Jail.

It is already 12.30 pm.

It is also informed by Ld. SPP for NCB that no PW is present
today.

A request on behalf of PW Sh V B Ramteke, CFSL, CBI has
been filed mentioning that he has proceeded on outstation leave. He be
summoned again for the next date of hearing.

As requested, matter is adjourned for RPE on 03.11.2018.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.09.2018

At 1.00pm

File taken up at this stage as both the accused persons
produced from Dasna Jail. They be produced on the next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
24.09.2018