

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr
SC No. 9583/16

03.11.2018

Present: Sh. Mukesh Malik, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Ms Pammi Kumari, proxy for Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP
for NCB.

Both accused are produced from Kasna jail.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld LAC for accused Raj Bahadur Singh and
Ld. counsel for accused Manish Gupta.

PW2 Sh Saurabh Aggarwal is present, examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Other PW Sh V B Ramteke is present, however he is
discharged unexamined for today as main Ld. SPP is not available
today.

As requested, put up for RPE on **07.01.2019**.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
03.11.2018