

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr
SC No. 9583/16

11.02.2019

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both the accused persons are not produced from JC.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld. LAC for both the accused persons.

PW3/Sh V B Ramteke, Principal Scientific Officer,
Chemistry, CFSL, New Delhi is present and partly examined in chief.
His further examination in chief is deferred.

No other PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **27.03.2019** at **12.30 pm.** Issue
production warrants against both the accused persons to appear in
person on the next date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
11.02.2019