

SC No. 9583/2016
NCB Vs Manish Gupta & Anr

27.03.2019

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons are not produced from JC.

Ld. counsel for both the accused persons is also not available today.

A request has been received for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PW Anand Kumar, IO, NCB, DZU on the ground that he is busy in operational duty.

An oral request has been received for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of PW Pradeep Singh on the ground that he is on EL.

PW Sh Neeraj Negi is present however he is discharged unexamined for today due to non availability of accused persons as well as their counsel.

Put up for PE on **06.05.2019**. Issue production warrants against both the accused persons to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.03.2019

At 1.00pm

File taken up at this stage as both the accused persons have been produced from JC. They are apprised of next date of hearing. Production warrants issued earlier against both the accused persons stand cancelled.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.03.2019