

SC No.9583/16
NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.

06.05.2019

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons not produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar Jail.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for both accused persons.

A request letter is however received on behalf of the
Superintendent concerned Jail stating therein that due to general
elections, staff was not available for producing the accused persons
being deputed in law and order duties.

PWs/IOs Anand Kumar and B.L. Bairwa are present.
However, they are discharged unexamined for today.

Put up for PE on **15.07.2019**. Production warrants be
issued against both the accused persons for the said date.

(Sudesh Kumar II)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.05.2019