

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta and others
SC No. 9583/2016

14.10.2019

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for the NCB.

Accused persons not produced from Gautam Budh Nagar Jail.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. counsel for accused persons.

Ld. counsel for the accused persons submit that the accused persons have already undertaken that the evidence in their absence be recorded as mostly there is a delay in producing them from Gautam Budh Nagar Jail. Accordingly, the examination-in-chief of PW4 Sh. B.L. Bairwa is recorded. However, his cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. counsel for the accused persons.

Put up for PE and production of accused persons on
23.12.2019.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/N. Delhi
14.10.2019