

SC No.9583/16

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.

23.12.2019

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar Jail.

Sh. Sameer, proxy for Sh A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for both
accused persons.

PW4 Sh B L Bairwa, IO, NCB, DZU, New Delhi is present
for his cross examination, however, he is discharged unexamined for
today as main counsel for accused persons is not available today.

Put up for PE as well as production of accused persons on

21.01.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.12.2019