

SC No.9583/16

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.

21.01.2020

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons not produced from Gautam Budh Nagar Jail.

None for both accused persons.

It is reported that accused persons could not be produced from Gautam Budh Nagar jail due to Republic day arrangements.

PW4 Sh B L Bairwa, IO, NCB, DZU, New Delhi is present for his cross examination, however, he is discharged unexamined for today. Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE as well as production of accused persons on

29.02.2020.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.01.2020

At 2.30pm

At this stage, file taken up again as both accused persons produced from Gautam Budh Nagar Jail. Sh A K Sahu, Ld. counsel for both accused persons has also appeared.

They are apprised of next date of hearing i.e. **29.02.2020**. Production of both the accused persons issued earlier stands cancelled.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
21.01.2020