

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.
SC No. 9583/16

29.02.2020

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar Jail.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused Manish Gupta.

Sh Navneet Singh and Sh Jitendra Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for accused Raj Bahadur.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Raj
Bahadur. Same is taken on record.

No PW is present today.

Put up for PE on **28.04.2020**.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
29.02.2020