

SC No. 9583/2016
NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.

19.04.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Accused persons not produced from Gautam Budh Nagar jail.
Sh Ashwini Kumar, proxy counsel for accused Manish Gupta.

As accused persons are not produced from JC, therefore, PWs namely Sh R K Verma and Sh R D Sharma are discharged unexamined.

Production warrants be issued against accused persons for the next date of hearing.

List this case for PE on 07.06.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
19.04.2022