

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.
SC No. 9583/16

07.06.2022

Present: Sh. P.C. Aggarwal, SPP for NCB.

Accused Manish Gupta and Raj Bahadur Singh not produced from Kasna Jail.

Sh. Lewish Edward, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj Bahadur Singh.

Sh. A.K. Sahu, Ld. LAC for accused Manish Gupta.

PW Sandeep is present however discharged un-examined.

List this matter for PE on 28.07.2022. Issue production warrants for both the accused persons for next date.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
07.06.2022