

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.
SC No. 9583/2016

28.07.2022

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused persons are produced from Gautam Budh Nagar jail.

Sh A K Sahu, Ld LAC for accused Manish Gupta.

Sh Lewish Edward, Ld. counsel for accused Raj Bahadur.

PW N P Singh reported to be on leave.

A request has been received on behalf of PW Sandeep Kumar on the ground that he is busy in some operational duty therefore unable to appear before the court today.

Accordingly, list this case for PE on 17.09.2022.

(Ajay Kumar Jain)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
28.07.2022