

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9583/16

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta

23.11.2022

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Lewish Edward, Ld. Counsel for accused Raj
Bahadur Singh.

Both accused produced from Kasna jail.

PW Sh. Jay Kishan, Ex Superintendent.

PW6 Sh. Jay Kishan examined, cross examined and
discharged on behalf of both accused persons.

Summons to witness RD Sharma served but
exemption filed. Heard allowed for today only. Issue summons
to the witness R. D. Sharma and CRCL Witness and witness at
serial no. 17 for next date.

Jail Superintendent Kasna Jail is directed to file
medical condition report of accused Manish Gupta on next date.

List for PE on **06.01.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.11.2022