

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9583/2016

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta & Anr.

06.01.2023

Present: None for NCB.

Both accused are produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar jail.

Sh Lewish Edward, Ld counsel for accused Raj
Bahadur.

PW Sandeep Kumar, MTS is present however
discharged unexamined as it has been submitted by the naib court
of NCB that Ld SPP for NCB is not available today due to
departmental work. He is bound down for next date of hearing.

List for PE on 09.02.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
06.01.2023