

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9583/16

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta and Anr.

27.03.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Both accused produced from Gautam Budh
Nagar Jail.

Summons issued against IO Amit Kumar Sharma
and Godown Incharge received back served but absent. Issue BW
in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety of like amount against
them.

List for PE on **25.05.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.03.2023

At this stage

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

PW Mr. Amit Kumar Sharma in person.

Witness is warned to be careful in future to appear
on time on next date. Witness has appeared when the accused left
the court. No need to issue bailable warrants against IO Amit
Kumar Sharma. List for PE on date already fixed i.e. on
25.05.2023.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
27.03.2023