

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 9583/2016

NCB Vs. Manish Gupta and Anr.

02.04.2025

One of the stenographer has been withdrawn.

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith

Adv. Mr. Manikya Taneja.

Mr. Nand Kishore, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Manish.

Mr. Vignesh, ld. counsel for accused Raj Bahadur.

Both accused on bail in person.

No PW is present.

Issue summons to the witnesses as per order dated
23.10.2024 for next date.

List for PE on **08.08.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
02.04.2025