

SC 9583/2016

NCB Vs. MANISH GUPTA & ANR.

08.08.2025

Present: Sh. Mukeysh Malik, Ld. Proxy SPP for Sh. P C
Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Vignesh and Sh. Gyanendra Singh, Ld. counsels
for accused Raj Bahadur.
Both accused on bail in person.

PW9 Ravi Shankar Joshi examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to witness at serial no. 2
& 21 and MHCM along-with entire case property for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **12.01.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
08.08.2025