

IA 1/25 SC 9583/16

NCB VS MANISH GUPTA AND ORS.

09.09.2025

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.
Sh. Manikya Taneja.
Sh. Abanikanta Sahu, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused Manish Gupta.

The NCB has filed the reply. Same is taken on record. Copy for the applicant/accused is also kept on record. IO is not present today. Let notice be issued to the IO for date fixed in the main case i.e. **12.01.2026**. The date has been given upon the specific request of the Ld. Counsel for applicant.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
09.09.2025