

SC 9583/2016

NCB Vs. MANISH GUPTA & ANR.

12.01.2026

Present: Sh P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.
Sh. Gyanendra Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Raj Bahadur along-with accused.
Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. counsel for accused
Manish Gupta alongwith accused.

PW Sepoy Y.S. Yadav is present in pursuance of
summons issued for today.

Summons issued to PW/IO R.D. Sharma received
back duly served. Be awaited for his appearance.

The witnesses present are discharged unexamined,
since this Court had to record the testimony of material witnesses
in SC No. 314/2022, which is time bound by the orders passed by
the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India.

Let summons be issued to the witnesses as per
previous order-sheet for **01.07.2026**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.01.2026