

SC 9583/2016

NCB Vs. MANISH GUPTA & ANR.

01.07.2026

There is one time bound case listed before the court today.

Present: Sh. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB alongwith Adv.

Sh. Manikya Taneja.

Both the accused are present on bail.

No PW is present.

Furthermore, the court has to record evidence in time bound case SC No. 47/2022. In the event, fresh summons be issued to the witnesses at serial no. 2 and 21 for the NDOH. Case property be also summoned for NDOH.

Matter be listed for PE on **30.10.2026**.

(This Court has about 35 cases under directions of time bound or expeditious trial by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and Hon'ble Supreme Court of India, as such a short date is not possible)

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
01.07.2026/r